The Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) received a Tier III application 
for a solid waste permit modification to receive and process untreated regulated medical waste 
(RMW) at the Reworld Tulsa facility, 2122 S. Yukon, Tulsa, OK (legal description – located 
in Northerly nine hundred feet (900 feet) of the easterly one thousand eighty-five feet (1085 
feet) of the NW1/4 of NE1/4 of Section 15, Township 19 North, Range 12 East, Tulsa County, 
Oklahoma). The application was filed by Reworld Tulsa, LLC, formerly known as Covanta, on 
November 12, 2023. 

The DEQ has tentatively found that the application meets the requirements of Title 27A of